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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the strength of security forces in Jammu and Kashmir has been reduced thereby leading to rise in terrorist activities and intrusions along the international border including the line of control between India and Pakistan;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the number of security personnel withdrawn;

(c) the details of infiltration reported along the international borders during the last six months, border-wise;

(d) the number of infiltrators apprehended and the number of security personnel killed/injured during the said period, border-wise; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to check infiltration along the borders?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a)& (b) : The level of deployment and withdrawal of Forces in any state of from any State,depend upon the overall security situation in the country and availability of Forces. Some CPMFs have been withdrawn from J&K for their deployment in LWE States for ANO.
However, details of deployment/withdrawal are not disclosed in the public interest.

(c) & (d) : Attempts at infiltration from across the LOC which are mainly in Jammu and Kashmir have shown a marginal increase during the current year, but most of these attempts were foiled.

Details of infiltration during last six month are given below :

Month Attempted Killed Returned Surrendered Apprehended Successful

October,09 38  6 29  -  -  3

November,09 40  11 26  -  -  3

December,09 12  2 6  -  -  4

January,10 62  1 61  -  -  -

February,10 3  - 3

March,10 47  25 14  -  -  8

Total  205  45 139  -  -  18

Details of security personnel killed/injured during the said period are given below :


Month Security personnel Security person injured
  killed   injured

October,09 0   12

November,09 6   6

December,09 6   19

January,10 4   25

February,10 5   10

March,10 9   4

Total  30   76

(e): The Govt. in tandem with the State Govt., have adopted a multi-pronged approach, to contain cross border infiltration in Jammu &
Kashmir, which includes, Inter-alia, strengthening of border management and multi tiered and multi-modal deployment along international border/line of control and infiltration routes, construction, synergizing intelligence flow to check infiltration and pro-active action against the terrorists within the States. The counter infiltration efforts are reviewed periodically at various levels in the State Govt. and in the Central Govt.
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